

Nos. 20261 and 20262

United States
COURT OF APPEALS
for the Ninth Circuit

GEORGE HANN, et al,

Appellants,

v.

J. J. NAYLOR,

Appellee.

APPELLANTS REPLY BRIEF

*Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Oregon*

BAILEY, SWINK, HAAS, SEAGRAVES AND LANSING,
617 Corbett Building,
Portland, Oregon, 97204,
KING, MILLER, ANDERSON, NASH & YERKE,
1200 American Bank Building,
Portland, Oregon 97205,
Attorneys for Appellants.

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO.  PORTLAND, ORE.

10-65

FILED

OCT 14 1965

FRANK H. SCHMID, CLERK

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
The Issue	1
Rebuttal Argument in Detail	4
A. Appellee's Reading of the Remittance Form	4
B. The So-Called "Fine Print"	5
C. The Remittance Form	6
D. Reference to Extrinsic Writing	7
E. Definiteness of the Contract and Mutual Assent	8
F. A Concluding Argument	9
Conclusion	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Arthur Phillip Export Co. v. Leatherstone, Inc., 87 N.Y.S.2d 665 (1949)	5
Helm v. Speith, 298 Ky. 225, 182 S.W.2d 635	8, 9
Klimek v. Perisich, 231 Or. 71, 371 P.2d 956 (1962)	8, 9
Lewis v. Benedict Coal Corp., 361 U.S. 459 (1960)	3
Lewis v. Cable, 107 F. Supp. 196 (D.C.W.D. Pa. 1952)	10
Lewis v. Mears, 297 F.2d 101 (3d Cir. 1962)	3
Newton v. Smith Motors, Inc., 122 Vt. 409, 175 A.2d 514 (1961)	7
Slim Olson, Inc. v. Winegar, 122 Utah 80, 246 P.2d (1952)	6

TEXTS AND TREATISES

1 Williston on Contracts § 90D	6
--------------------------------------	---

Nos. 20261 and 20262
